Schedule 6

In the Matter of the Joint Application of)	
Union Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri,)	
and Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.,)	File No.
for an Order Approving the Territorial)	
Agreement between Ameren Missouri and Platte-Clay)	
Electric Cooperative, Inc. in Ray, Clinton, Caldwell and)	
Clay Counties, Missouri.)	

AFFIDAVIT OF MICHAEL R. TORRES

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss COUNTY OF _____

Michael R. Torres, being first duly sworn on his oath, states:

 My name is Michael R. Torres. I am employed by the Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. as its Chief Executive Officer/General Manager.

2. Attached hereto is the Joint Application, including seven schedules thereto, of Union

Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri and Platte-Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. for an Order

Approving the Territorial Agreement between these joint applicants for the designation of

boundaries in and around Ray, Clinton, Caldwell, and Clay Counties, Missouri.

3. I have read the Joint Application and affirm that the information contained therein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Michael R. Torres

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of <u>August</u>, 2016.

Shar E. John

STEVEN E. JOHNSON Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri Clay County Commission # 13653105 My Commission Expires January 22, 2017